



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5975 of 2025

Sri Subash Chandra Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Manas Pati

-versus-

***Smt. Anu Garg, Additional Chief
Secretary, Water Resources
Department and others***

.....

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER
13.03.2026

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Show-cause affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the Contemnors is taken on record. Copy of the show-cause affidavit thereof be served on learned counsel for the Petitioner in course of the day.
 3. List this matter on 24.04.2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge