



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5975 of 2025

Subash Chandra Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Manas Pati

-versus-

***1) Anu Garg, Additional chief
secretary, water resources dept.***

.....

Opposite

Parties/Contemnors

2) chandra sekhar padhy, engnr. in chief,
water resources, odisha
3) vishal kumar dev, principal secretary
to govt., finance dept., odisha
4) kulawant singh, accountant general(a
and e), orissa

Represented by Adv. -

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

24.04.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 3. It is stated by the learned counsel for the Contemnor/Opposite Party that the State-Opposite Party have preferred a writ appeal as against the order 15.05.2024 passed in W.P.(C) No.2296 of 2021, however, no interim order was produced staying the further proceeding in the contempt application.
 4. In such view of the matter, learned counsel for the Opposite Party/Contemnor, he is granted four weeks' time as a last chance



to obtain an interim order staying the further proceeding in the contempt application, failing which, this Court shall proceed with the contempt application and pass a necessary consequential order.

5. List it on 03.07.2026 along with CONTC No.4249 of 2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir