



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5975 of 2025
CNR No. ODHC010889112025

Sri Subash Chandra Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s. Manas Pati

-versus-

***Smt. Anu Garg, Additional Chief
Secretary, Water Resources
Dept., BBSR and others***

Opposite Parties

Smt. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER
14.08.2026

Order No.

- 06.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. It is stated by the learned counsel for the Opposite Party-Contemnor that the order has been complied with in the meantime.
 3. A copy of the compliance order was handed over to the learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court today.
 4. In such view of the matter the contempt proceeding is dropped with liberty to the Petitioner to revive the same by filing a memo in the event the order still remains unimplemented.
 5. Accordingly, the CONTC is dropped.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge